
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2640

ANSWERED ON – 18/12/2024

CONNECTING VARIOUS LOCATIONS WITH THE NIZAMABAD NATIONAL

HIGHWAY

2640: DR. AJEET MADHAVRAO GOPCHADE:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

be pleased to state:

 (a) the steps taken by Government to connect locations such as Shiruru (Tajband), Jamb, Mukhed, Gadga, Narsi, Biloali, Bodhan, Kandakurthi, and Nizamabad with Nizamabad National Highway and subsequently to NH-361, thereby boosting social and economic development in these areas alongwith the Kandkurthi, the details thereof; and

(b) the funds allocated for this project and by when the said project is likely to be completed?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) &  (b).   Government in the Ministry of Road Transport & Highways is mainly responsible for

development and maintenance of National Highways (NHs). The roads connecting Shiruru (Tajband) – Jamb – Mukhed – Gadga – Narsi – Biloali – Bodhan – Kandakurthi – Nizamabad with Nizamabad National Highway and subsequently to NH-361 are mainly State roads except Bodhan-Nizamabad section in Telangana which is falling on NH-63. Development of these State roads is the responsibility of the respective State Governments of Telangana and Maharashtra. The details of works sanctioned on Bodhan-Nizamabad section of NH-63 in the state of Telangana are annexed.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2640 FOR ANSWER ON 18.12.2024 ASKED BY DR. AJEET

MADHAVRAO GOPCHADE REGARDING CONNECTING VARIOUS LOCATIONS WITH

THE NIZAMABAD NATIONAL HIGHWAY

Details of works sanctioned on Bodhan-Nizamabad section of NH-63 in the state of Telangana

Sl

No.

NH

No

Name of work Length

(km)

Sanctioned

Cost (Rs in

Cr.)

Status

1 63 Strengthening of Nizamabd-Bodhan road of NH-63 extension from km  10/2 to km 26/8 &

Nizamabad-Jagadalpur road of NH-63 from km 2/7 km 4/8 & km 24/6

to km 25/0

19.1 43.24 Completed

2 63 Strengthening and widening of 2-

Lane with Paved Shoulder from km 0/0 to km 8/380 of NH-63

8.38 47.68 In progress with

scheduled/ revised scheduled

completion date by

March 2025
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